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2008-2009 TOTAL REVENUES:

Baseball $140,720.23
Boys Basketball $1,801,538.45
Girls Basketball $310,484.29
Football $240,585.13
Soccer $93,520.87
Other Sports $347,060.60
Member Schools/Officials $512,980.00
Other Admin Revenue $436,762.46
Corporate Sponsor $475,735.13
HOF/HYPE/Sportsmanship $48,415.00
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2008-2009 EXPENSES:

Baseball

Boys Basketball

Girls Basketball
Football

Soccer

Other Sports
Administration Costs
Insurance Costs
Physical Plant Costs
Corporate Sponsor
Officials and Title IX
Professional Services
Board Expenses
HOF/HYPE/Sportsmanship

Professional
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6%

HOF/HYPE/
Sportsmanship

Board 2%
Expenses

$120,636.69
$464,385.54
$145,215.48
$142,600.75
$46,992.36
$285,562.56
$1.404,616.25
$242,797.15
$234,094.13
$154,266.06
$414,244.95
$233,670.23
$66,274.99
$83.851.62
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2008-2009 EVENT REVENUE:

Novelties/Other $164,066.80
Program Sales $43,154.30
Program Advertising $9,070.00
Ticket Receipts $2,186,617.61
Broadcast/Video $214,260.65
Title/Sponsor Receipts $278,526.06
General Sponsor Receipts $10,275.00
Total $2,905,970.42
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2008-2009 EVENT EXPENSES:

Facility/Contracted Costs $329,605.09
Miscellaneous/Program Sales $72,767.68
Officials Expenses $93,117.64
Printing Expenses $117,098.02
Team Reimbursement Expense $172,917.00
Trophies/Medals and Awards $118,547.58
Workers Expenses $108,521.95
Broadcast/Video/Photo $102,941.74
Title/Sponsor Expenses $65,440.37
Total $1,300,107.90
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A total of 3,950 officials have licensed with the Officials’ Division of the Association as of
May 4, 2009. The number of officials in each sport is as follows:

LEVEL 1 (FIRST YEAR 2 (2-5 YEARS 3 (6+ YEARS TOTAL
Baseball 310 247 312 869
Basketball 600 382 756 1,738
Football 179 227 548 954
Soccer 195 153 167

Softball (FP) 199 249

Swimming 1

T&F/CC 72 12

Volleyball 160 149

Wrestling 25 28
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